900278708 01/30/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triage, LLC		01/29/2014	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McClintic Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 S Colorado Street	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276778	OUR HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5409837711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 540-983-7627

Email: keesee@woodsrogers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Neal Keesee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 10 S Jefferson Street SW Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Neal Keesee, Jr.
Signature:	/R. Neal Keesee, Jr./
Date:	01/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Keesee, Neal - 01-30-14 - EQFFA4V#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Triage, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1732 High Gate Lane, Salem, VA 24153, has adopted and is using the mark "OUR HEALTH" United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 3276778; and

WHEREAS, McClintic Media, Inc. a Virginia corporation, whose address is 303 S. Colorado Street, Salem, VA 24153, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the related registration thereof, together with the good will in and to the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Triage, LLC does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, and transfer unto McClintic Media, Inc., all ownership, right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will in and to the mark.

TRIAGE, LLC

Ita Member

(#1663248-1, 999-999)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0038